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AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET AND LEVYING THE TAXES FOR THE CITY
OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, FOR THE YEAR 1965,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That the budget for the City of Kirkland for the year 1965

be and the same hereby is adopted, and the appropriation totals

shall be allowed for each of ‘the following classes as follows:

. Salary and Wages

. Capital Outlay

BWN e

Total Estimated Revenue
And be it further ordained that
hereby fixed as follows:
Regular millage levy
Special millage levy
Fire Hall GO Bonds
Total Millage Levy

This ordinance shall be

days from and after its passage

. Maintenance and Operation

Interest and debt reduction

$§ 332,790,00
386,606,00
344,504,00

92,329.00

GO Bonds

$1,156,229.00

the tax levy for the year 1965 is

.015
.001375
.001375

.017750

in force and take effect five (5)

by the council, approval by the

mayor, and posting or publishing as required by law.

INTRODUCED, PASSED AND APPROVED the 5th day of October, 1964.

Attest:

City dlerk
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Approved as to form:
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