ordinance no. 951

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET AND LEVYING THE TAXES FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, FOR THE YEAR 1965.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That the budget for the City of Kirkland for the year 1965 be and the same hereby is adopted, and the appropriation totals shall be allowed for each of the following classes as follows:

 Salary and Wages 	\$ 332,790.00
Maintenance and Operation	386,606.00
3. Capital Outlay	344,504.00
4. Interest and debt reduction	 92,329.00

Total Estimated Revenue - \$1,156,229.00

And be it further ordained that the tax levy for the year 1965 is hereby fixed as follows:

Regular millage levy	.015
Special millage levy GO Bonds	.001375
Fire Hall GO Bonds	.001375
Total Millage Levy	.017750

This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five (5) days from and after its passage by the council, approval by the mayor, and posting or publishing as required by law.

INTRODUCED, PASSED AND APPROVED the 5th day of October, 1964.

Mayor

Attest.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney